changes which affect the financial position.  

The Company has acquired 51 % Equity Stake in M/s. Infinium Healthcare Private Limited (IHPL) and 
is a subsidiary of the Company 

7. Share Capital 
The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2024 is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore and Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares having 
Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and the Paid-up Equity Share Capital of the Company 
as on March 31, 2024 is Rs. 13,91,61,200 /- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Ninety One Lakhs Sixty One 
Thousand Two Hundred Only) consisting of 1,39,16,120 (One Crore Thirty Nine Lakhs Sixteen 
Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Only) Equity Shares having Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each.  

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company increased from Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores 
Only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) Equity Shares having Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 
Only) each to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two 
Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares having Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each during the FY 
2023-24. 

The company has increased the paid-up capital by way of Bonus Issue of Rs. 6,95,80,600/- (Rupees Six 
Crores Ninety Five Lakhs Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only) divided into 69,58,060 (Sixty Nine Lakhs 
Fifty Eight Thousand Sixty Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Each) [i.e. 1 (One) fully paid up 
equity shares of nominal value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each as bonus shares for every 1(One)equity 
share held] out of the Reserves or Securities Premium Account of the Company on August 28, 2023.

[...]

28.08.2023: 

 Increase in Authorized share capital of the Company from existing Rs. 10,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Ten crore) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 
25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five crore) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

 Approval of bonus issue in the proportion of 1 (One) equity share for every 1 (one) equity 
shares held by the Members. 

3. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.09.2023 have inter alia approved following: